COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION)	CASE NO.
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS 278.042)))	2017-00202

RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

This is to acknowledge receipt of one check for \$20,000.00 payable to Kentucky State Treasurer on January 22, 2018 from Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation. The check represents payment of penalty as set out in the Order of January 3, 2018.

Gwen R. Pinson

Executive Director

Dated January 22, 2018

Steven R. Punson

*M. Evan Buckley Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

*Mark David Goss Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

*Richard L Walter Boehl Stopher & Graves, LLP 410 Broadway Paducah, KENTUCKY 42001

*Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 2900 Irvin Cobb Drive P. O. Box 4030 Paducah, KY 42002-4030

*Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 2900 Irvin Cobb Drive P. O. Box 4030 Paducah, KY 42002-4030